STATE OF TEXAS

COLNTY OF WALLER

PRINCIPAL A&M Contractors

MAINTENAI[CE BOND

Contract Date

Date Bond Executed

SURETY Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)

OWNER East WallerCounW @ Sofi Lakes. LP and Waller Counry

PENAL SUM OF BOND (in words and figures) Four Million Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand
Sixty-Two and 95/100 Dollars ($4,598,062.95), being 100 percent of the Contract Price.

CONTRACT for Waterline, Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer and Paving Improvement to serve Sofi
Lakes Sec I within East Waller County Management District for East Waller County Management
Districto for Waller County, Texas.

[...]

Provided however,lhal this power of attorney limits the acts ol those naned herein; and lhey have no aulhority lo bi^d the Company except in the
manner stated and to lhe extont oi any limilation stated below:

Any such obligations in lhe United Stat6s, not to exceed Thirty Five Million and No/l00 ($35,000,000) in any single inatance
Thatlhis power is made and executed pursuanl lothe authorityollhe tollowing Besolut,ons passed bylhe Eoardo{ Direclorsolsaid Company. andsaid Resolutions
remain in lull force and erfecl:

RESOLVED: That the President or any Vico Presideni, in conjunclio.